Project Number 80090702 Signed: J A May
  Title: Director of Operations
This certificate and its schedules may only be CSA Group Netherlands B.V.
reproduced in its entirety and without change Utrechtseweg 310,
 6812 AR, Arnhem,
 The Netherlands
  Page 1 of 8
DQD 544.09 Rev 2018-04-20

115 / 230 Vac, 50 / 60 Hz single-phase (±10%)
The enclosure is made from cast aluminium alloy.
SI-2.1 Part Number Structure
SI-2.1-abcde
a b c d e
0
FAIL-SAFE
0
STANDARD
INTERNAL S.V.
0
SINGLE-PHASE
110-120 Vac 50/60 Hz
0
DIGITAL CONTROL
0
1
FAIL IN POSITION
1
STANDARD
DUAL
INTERNAL S.V.
1
SINGLE-PHASE
230 Vac 50/60 Hz
1
ANALOGUE
CONTROL
1   ATEX IIB (-40°C)
1B ATEX IIB (-50°C)
1C ATEX IIC (-20°C)
2
FAIL-SAFE
W/O PRESSURE
TRANSMITTER
2
STANDARD
INTERNAL S.V.
& EXTERNAL S.V.
2
24Vdc
(Not suitable for -50°C)
2
PAKSCAN
2
2A
24Vdc
Aux Supply – 24Vdc
3
FAIL IN POSITION
W/O PRESSURE
TRANSMITTER
3
SLOW ACTING
INTERNAL S.V.
3
3-PHASE
380-480 V 50/60 Hz
(Not suitable for -50°C)
3
PAKSCAN
ANALOGUE
INPUTS
3
 SCHEDULE
 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE  Sira 07ATEX1323X
 Issue 10
This certificate and its schedules may only be
reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V.
Utrechtseweg 310,
6812 AR, Arnhem The Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Rev 2018-04-20    Page 3 of 8

CHANNEL
9
SB-2 Part Number Structure
SB-2-abcde
a b c d e
0
FAIL-SAFE
0
STANDARD
INTERNAL S.V.
0
SINGLE-PHASE
110-120 Vac 50/60 Hz
0
TWO-WIRE
CONTROL
0
1
FAIL IN POSITION
1
STANDARD
DUAL
INTERNAL S.V.
1
SINGLE-PHASE
230 Vac 50/60 Hz
1
THREE-WIRE
CONTROL
1  ATEX IIB
2
FAIL-SAFE
W/O PRESSURE
SWITCH
2
STANDARD
INTERNAL S.V.
& EXTERNAL S.V.
2
2
2
3
FAIL IN POSITION
W/O PRESSURE
SWITCH
3
SLOW ACTING
INTERNAL S.V
3
3
3
 SCHEDULE
 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE  Sira 07ATEX1323X
 Issue 10
This certificate and its schedules may only be
reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V.
Utrechtseweg 310,
6812 AR, Arnhem The Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Rev 2018-04-20    Page 4 of 8
a b c d e
4
4
SLOW ACTING DUAL
 INTERNAL S.V.
4
4
4
5
5
STANDARD
INTERNAL S.V.
& DUAL